Rodless magnetic
cylinders series P1Z
Ø  16, 20 and 32 mm
Catalogue : PDE2522TCUK-po
P1Z Rodless Magnetic Cylinder
04.02
Content Page
Basic version

T LS + C T
Mountings
Ø t L LC ØLD LE LF LH LJ LK LX LY LS LT XL XM Order code
16 2,3 14,8 8,8 - 5,2 6 14 16 -2 33 42 109,6 79 121,6 96,6 PDC15-LB*
20 3 28 18 6,2 - 10 23 19 4 30 43 151 85 171 121 PK1A20-LB*
32 3 35 23 7 - 12 30 30 0 46 62 179 ** 203 ** PK1A25-LB*
Flanges
Only on
Ø 16 mm
Brackets
Ø F ØFD FW FX FY FZ T LS Order code
16 5,2 - 42 33 - 20 2,3 92 PDC15-FH*
20 - 6 52 40 20 32 3 115 PK1A20-FH*
32 - 7 80 64 28 44 5 133 PK1A25-FH*
* Set of 2 pcs
** Impossible mounting
Only on
Ø 16 mm
S
S
S
S
S
P1Z Part number coding
9
04.02
P 1 Z M 00 1 6 S N 5 0 0N B F
Standard cylinder (15 positions) Options (16 positions)
Bore
16 Ø 16 mm
20 Ø 20 mm
32 Ø 32 mm
Cushioning
N None(Ø 16)
A Pneumatic (Ø 20 & 32)
Strokes
 0200   200  mm
 1000 1000 mm
  Options *
B None
W With options
Mounting kit*
F Brackets
L Flanges
Ø Stroke
   (mm)
16 0 to1000
20 0 to1500
32 0 to 2000
* Cylinders are supplied with mounting nuts fitted on each end plate.
Order code examples :
- P1ZM016SNN0100B  Ø 16 mm stroke 100 mm cylinder supplied with mounting nut on each end plate
- P1ZM020SAN1000WF  Ø 20 mm stroke 1 m  with mounting bracket on each end plate
P1Z Guided version
10
04.02

cylinder side only.
External aluminium profile integrates 1 T-slot.
P1Z Part number coding
19
04.02
P 1 Z M 00 1 6 T N 5 0 0N B N M
Standard version (15 positions) Options (18 positions)
Bore
16 Ø 16 mm
20 Ø 20 mm
32 Ø 32 mm
Cushioning
N No stops**
C Rubber bumpers
H Hydraul. shock absorber
Strokes
 0200   200  mm
 1000 1000 mm
  Options
B None
W With options
                       End of stroke sensing
Reed PNP Sensors type (Qty : 2)
In-line cable
            L With rail, no sensor
V S 0,3 m with connector
R C 3 m without connector
L
Ø Strokes
    (mm)
16 0 to 750
20 0 to 1000
32 0 to 1500
** Choose an external cushioning in case of very slow operating.
Cyl. Port type
B BSP Ø 20 and 32
M Metric (Ø 16 )
Order code examples :
- P1ZM016TCN0100B cylinder bore 16 mm stroke 100 mm  supplied with rubber bumpers  without rail
- P1ZM020THN1000WNBL cylinder bore 20 mm stroke 1 m with hydraulic shock absorbers and rail for sensors
P1Z Guided version
20
04.02
Interface with  3D® Modular range
It is possible to have P1Z cylinder mounting arranged with modular units from
3D® Automation product range.
An interface is fitted between the mobile carriage and the mounting kit of the
carried unit.
Possible 90° rotation of mounting kit
This plate can only be fitted on the guided version.
Carrier or carried mounting.
Interface is supplied with  :
- mounting screws
- centring sleeve
- pin
B C
A
C
4x D2
4x D1
4xM5
4xM4
18
1
5
9
M4
3.1
31.5
45°
50
Ø A B C D1 D2 Order code
16 34 30 65 6.6 11x 6 P5K-ZFB327
20 40 36 75 5.5 10 x 7 P5K-ZHB328
32 60 50 90 9 15 x 9 P5K-ZKB329
P1Z Guided version
21
04.02
Mounting arrangements
Precision Slide Tables mounting
With flanges
Ø S12 S16 S20 S25 S12 S16 S20 S25
16 P5K-SDB204 • • • P5K-SDD182 • • •
20 • P5K-SFB205 • • • P5K-SFD183 • •
32 • • P5K-SHB206 P5K-SJB207 • • P5K-SHD184 P5K-SJD185
Without flanges
Linear or Short Strokes Units mounting
Ø S1 S2 S3 SSU Ø 16 SSU Ø 25
16 P5K-L1D015 • • P5K-S1D121 •
20 • P5K-L2D016 • • P5K-S2D122
32 • • P5K-L3D017 • •
Check that loads and torques on the cylinder carriage do not overstep values mentioned in the previous pages..
Mounting and order examples :
- Choose the  P5K-..... interface for mounting on a  Ø 16 mm cylinder
- Choose the  P5K-SDB204 mounting kit for mounting a size 12 Precision Slide Table with flanges onto a Ø 16 mm cylinder
Fitted
onto
•  Other mounting arrangements please consult factory
Fitted
onto
P1Z Guided version
22
04.02
Ø 1 2 3 4 5 3H2
16 P5K-G1B000 P5K-G2B002 • • • •
20 • P5K-G2 B002 P5K-G3B004 • • P5K-G2B048
32 • • • P5K-G4B006 P5K-G5B008 •
Mounting arrangements
config. 1 Gripper mounting
 config. 2 Gripper mounting
Ø 1 2 3 4 5 3H2
16 P5K-G1F001 P5K-G2F003 • • • •
20 • P5K-G2F003 P5K-G3F005 • • P5K-G2F011
32 • • • P5K-G4F007 P5K-G5F009 •
Check that loads and torques on the cylinder carriage do not overstep values mentioned in the previous pages.
Mounting and order example :
- Select the P5K-..... interface plate for mounting on a Ø 16 mm cylinder
- Select the P5K-G2B002 interface plate for mounting a size 2 conf. 1 Gripper on a Ø 16 mm cylinder
•  Other mounting arrangements please consult factory
fitted
onto
fitted
onto
Wrist Rotates mounting
Ø WR2 WR3 WR4
16 P5K-W2F012 • •
20 • P5K-W3F013 •
32 • • P5K-W4F014
fitted
onto
P1Z Spare parts
23
04.02
 Spare parts
End of stroke rubber bumpers (2 pieces)
Ø Order code
16 9129609AS
20 9129610AS
32 9129611AS
End of stroke hydraulic shock absorber (1 piece)
Ø Order code
16 MC 25 MH-NB-2358
20 MC 150 MH-B
32 SC 300 M-3 NB
Flow controllers (1 piece)
Ø Order code
16 PTFL 8 PB4 M5
20 PTFL 4 PB6-1/8
32 PTFL 4 PB6-1/8
Repair kits
Ø Basic version Guided version
16 P1ZM016SNN-R P1ZM016GNN-R
20 P1ZM020SNN-R P1ZM020GNN-R
32 P1ZM032SNN-R P1ZM032GNN-R